

**Ram Pal Upmanu Vs. Sucha Ram & Anr.**

**Cr. Revision No. 807 of 2024**

30.05.2025 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant-petitioner.

Mr. J.S. Bagga, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Respondent No.3 deleted vide order dated 29.07.2024.

**Cr. MP No.5166 of 2024**

Reply, if any, be filed within three weeks.

**Cr. Revision No.807 of 2024**

Record stands received.

List this matter for hearing after three weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

30<sup>th</sup> May, 2025  
(Shamsh Tabrez)