

**Ram Pal Upmanu vs. Sucha Ram & another  
Cr.Revision No. 807 of 2024**

23.07.2025 Present:

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. J.S. Bagga, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.3 deleted vide order dated 29.07.2024.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list the matter for hearing after three weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**23<sup>rd</sup> July, 2025**  
(ravinder)