

Ram Pal vs. Upmanu vs. Sucha Ram and another.

Cr.Revision No. 807 of 2024

23.09.2025 Present:

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Dipankar Bagga, Advocate, vice Mr. J.S. Bagga, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Name of respondent No.3 has been deleted vide order dated 29.07.2024.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2 submits that reply on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2 has been filed, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if otherwise in order.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd September, 2025
(ravinder)